
BARNESVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 

VARSITY BASEBALL SCHEDULE 

2024 
 

   DATE     TEAM   PLACE  TIME 
 

Sat., March 23  Union Local (V/JV DH) Barnesville  12:00 PM 

Tues., March 26 Cambridge   Cambridge    5:00 PM 

Wed., March 27 River    Barnesville    5:00 PM 

Fri., March 29  Buckeye Local  Barnesville    5:00 PM 

Sat., March 30  Fort Frye (V/JV DH)  Fort Frye   11:00 AM 

Mon., April 1  Monroe Central  Monroe Central   5:00 PM 

Wed., April 3  Shadyside   Shadyside    5:00 PM 

Fri., April 5   Shenandoah   Barnesville    5:00 PM 

Sat., April 6  Garaway (V/JV DH)  Garaway          12:00 PM 

Mon., April 8  Caldwell   Barnesville     5:00 PM 

Wed., April 10  Wheeling Central  Wheeling    5:00 PM 

Fri., April 12  River    River     5:00 PM 

Sat., April 13              Shamrock Diamond Classic    Barnesville 

   Barnesville vs. Bloom Carroll                        11:00 AM 

              Olentangy Orange vs. Grove City              1:30 PM 

   Consolation Game             4:00 PM 

   Championship Game             6:30 PM   

Mon., April 15            Buckeye Local  Buckeye Local   5:00 PM 

Tues., April 16 Union Local        Union Local    5:00 PM 

Wed., April 17 Monroe Central  Barnesville    5:00 PM 

Sat., April 20  Bellaire   Barnesville  12:00 PM 

Mon., April 22 Shenandoah        Shenandoah    5:00 PM    

Wed., April 24 Caldwell   Caldwell               5:00 PM 

Thurs., April 25 Shadyside   Barnesville    5:00 PM 

Sat., April 27  Fort Frye    Harrison Central   TBA 

Mon., April 29 OVAC Semi-Finals  TBA     TBA 

Tues., April 30 OVAC Semi-Finals  TBA     TBA 

Wed., May 1  St. Clairsville   St. Clairsville    5:00 PM 

Fri., May 3  OVAC Finals   TBA     TBA 

Sat., May 4  OVAC Finals              TBA     TBA  

 

Mon., May 6    St. Clairsville              Barnesville    5:00 PM 

Wed., May 8               Indian Creek   Indian Creek    5:00 PM 

Fri., May 10  Martins Ferry   Barnesville      5:00 PM 

Mon., May 13  Sectionals   TBA     TBA 


